
 

 

St Augustine’s Newsletter 

Friday 24th October 2025 
Newsletter No.7 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

We have had an exciting and busy start to the year this half term. The children have all settled in 

well and we are very happy to see the many new faces that joined us this year. 

Today we say goodbye to Mrs. Durrani who has been a total pleasure to work with. She is an 

incredibly kind and caring person, and we wish her the very best with her move.  

 

 

 
 

Upcoming Events 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st Oct Half-term 

Wednesday 5th November  Individual school photos 

Friday 7th November  P.T.A. Uniform Sale 

Wednesday 12th November Y3 trip to Haslemere Museum 

Thursday 27th November Y5 trip to the River and Rowing Museum, Henley 

Monday 1st December SCHOOL CLOSURE 

Wednesday 3rd December  9.30a.m – Year 2 Nativity Play / 2.15p.m. – Year R Nativity Play 

Thursday 4th December 9.30a.m. – Year R Nativity Play/ 2.15p.m. – Year 2 Nativity Play 

Tuesday 9th December  9.30a.m. – Year 3 Nativity Play 

Wednesday 10th December 9.30a.m. – Year 1 Nativity Play /2p.m. - Year 3 Nativity Play 

Thursday 11th December  9.30a.m. Year 1 Nativity Play 

Friday 12th December Christmas Dinner Day 

Saturday 13th December  P.T.A. Christmas Event ** save the date*** 

Wednesday 17th December 7p.m. – Year 5 Christingle Service at OLQH ( change of date) 

Friday 19th December  End of term – finish at 1.30p.m. 

Monday 5th January Start of term 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

Black History Month  

 

This week we had another assembly linked to Black History month. We listened to the story of 
Ruby Bridges and discussed the consequences of hate. Ruby Bridges was a brave civil rights 
activist who became the first African-American student to integrate an all-white elementary 
school in New Orleans in 1960. On her first day at William Frantz Elementary, she was 
escorted by federal marshals and spent the day in the principal's office because the other 
students' parents pulled them out. Now an adult, she is known for her advocacy for racial 
tolerance and runs the Ruby Bridges Foundation.   
 

 

 

 

We hope you all have a lovely and restful half term. 

 Alison Walsh 

 

 

 

Innovate Food Lunches 
 
Thank you all for your cooperation and patience whilst we transitioned to our new catering 
company. The children have been enjoying the variety and quality of the food. Please could we 
remind everyone to choose your children’s lunches for the week by 11pm on the Sunday 
before. 
Please note the children in KS1 may not bring in packed lunches unless this has been 
discussed with Mrs Walsh. 
If you have any queries regarding lunches, please contact Innovate directly on 0204 501 5000 


